FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)



RE

06-03-2004

102764428

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 031920-0052 PATENTS UNLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	Name: AMVAC Chemical Corporation	
	Address: 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Newport Beach, CA 92660	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: March 3, 2004		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
PCT/US93/09521	5,301,848	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:	
	502203	
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-0187		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
11(h.Ch.		
Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,171	May 27, 2004	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date	
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		

ORC 338459-1.031920.0052

06/03/2004 LMIELLER 00000009 502203 PCT/US93/09521

01 FC:8021 80.00 M

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., having its principal offices at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in an to the United States and various foreign patents, and the inventions described therein, on Schedule A attached hereto:

AND WHEREAS, AMVAC Chemical Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents, foreign or domestic, which may be issued for said inventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns. to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred. under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers. and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.

Name Millie L. Wright/ Title Assistant Secretary

AMVAC CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Glen Johnson

Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0604

State of California County of Orange

SS.

On March 17, 2004, before me, Jordan Seper, Notary Public, personally appeared Glen Johnson
Name and Title of Officer
Name of Signer

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he sake in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JORDAN SEPER
Commission # 1444601
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expines Nov 4, 2007

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0605

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO
AUSTRIA	93923782.2	664667
AUSTRALIA	53526/94	685068
BELGIUM	93923782.2	664667
CANADA	2146131	2146131
SWITZERLAND	93923782.2	664667
CHINA	93118481.9	93118481
GERMANY	93923782.2	664667
DENMARK	93923782.2	664667
EPO	93923782.2	664667
SPAIN	93923782.2	664667
FRANCE	93923782.2	664667
UNITED KINGDOM	93923782.2	664667
ITALY	93923782.2	664667
MEXICO	936407	182526
NETHERLANDS	93923782.2	664667
SWEDEN	93923782.2	664667
UNITED STATES	961460	5301848
INTERNATIONAL PROCEDURE	PCT/US93/09521	

ORC 330866-1.031920.0052

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/28/2004 REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0606